VILLAGE OF COLD SPRING ELECTED OFFICIALS

Mayor

Kathleen E. Foley

2 Locust Rdg.

Cold Spring, NY 10516

Village Justice

Thomas J. Costello

5 Maple Terrace, Apartment B
Cold Spring, NY 10516

PO Box 13

Cold Spring, NY 10516

Village Trustee
Laura Bozzi

14 Garden Street
Cold Spring, NY10516

Aaron B. Freimark
13 Orchard Street
Cold Spring, NY 10516

Eliza A. Starbuck
173 Main Street
Cold Spring, NY 10516

Tweeps P. Woods
8 Furnace Street
Cold Spring, NY 10516

Consolidated Laws of New York

Village Law §3-302.1

An official year begins at noon on the first Monday in the month following the date of the general village election or the date

2024

PARTY

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

TERM

2 yr.

4yr.

2 yr.

2yr.

2 yr.

2yr.

such an election would have been held had elections been held annually.

12/11/18
3/24/24

DOCS>ELECTED OFFICIALS>2024 ELECTED OFFICIALS

ELECTED

11/7/2023

11/2/2021

11/8/2022

11/7/2023

11/7/2023

11/8/2022

EXPIRATION

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/2/2024

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/2/2024



VILLAGE OF COLD SPRING
85 MAIN STREET, COLD SPRING, NY 10516
TEL: (845) 265-3611  FAX: (845) 265-1002
WEB: WWW.COLDSPRINGNY.GOV

January 9, 2024

Commissioner Catherine P. Croft
Commissioner Kelly K. Primavera
Putnam County Board of Elections
25 Old Route 6

Carmel, NY 10512

RE: 2024 Village Election

Dear Commissioners Croft and Primavera,

Please be advised of the following offices to be voted on for the Village of Cold Spring in the 2024
November General Election:

Two Trustee positions — offices currently held by Laura Bozzi and Tweeps Phillips Woods

Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Sty 7,

Jeff Vidakovich, Village Clerk
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